DECISION DOCUMENT

Round 5-Additional Projects Recommended for Approval

The Secretary of the Interior concurs with recommendations of the Southern Nevada Public
Land Management Act (SNPLMA) Executive Committee and by her signature approves the
expenditure of additional funds for projects listed below.

The projects approved supplement expenditures approved for the development of parks, trails
and natural areas. Local governments requesting funds include the cities of Henderson, North
Las Vegas, and Clark County.

Project Funding Requested
Union Pacific Railroad Trail (ROW Acquisition) $ 9,000,000
Downtown Central Park Development 5,500,000
Southeast Area Shared-Use Trail System (ROW Acquisition) 13,700,000
Union Pacific Railroad Trail, Phase 3 27,500,000
Southeast Area Shared-Use Trail System 10,500,000
Bird View Preserve 1,600,000
Wetlands Park-Magic Way Trailhead 1,000,000
Mission View Park 3,935,000
Centennial Hills Park 36,200,000
$108,935,000
10% Contingency for additional projects 10.893.500
Total $119,828,500
APPROV
a/f{ 3?;/ o P ﬁq . 25 0o
Gale/A. Norton Date 4

egretary of the Interior



Southern Nevada Public Land Management Act
Additional Park, Trail, and Natural Area Projects
Round 5 Approval: October 28, 2004

Priority |Project Name Requesting Entity Location Funding Requested Cumulative
31|Union Pacific Railroad Trail (ROW Acquisition) City of Henderson City of Henderson $9,000,000.00 $9,000,000.00
32|Downtown Central Park Development City of North Las Vegas |City of North Las Vegas $5,500,000.00 $14,500,000.00
33|Southeast Area Shared-Use Trail System (ROW Acquisition) |Clark County, Nevada |Clark County $13,700,000.00 $28,200,000.00
34|Union Pacific Railroad Trail, Phase 3 City of Henderson City of Henderson $27,500,000.00 $55,700,000.00
35|Southeast Area Shared-Use Trail System Clark County, Nevada |Clark County $10,500,000.00 $66,200,000.00
36|Bird View Preserve City of Henderson City of Henderson $1,600,000.00 $67,800,000.00
37|Wetlands Park - Magic Way Trailhead Clark County, Nevada  |Clark County $1,000,000.00 $68,800,000.00
38|Mission View Park City of Henderson City of Henderson $3,935,000.00 $72,735,000.00
39|Centennial Hills Park City of Las Vegas City of Las Vegas $36,200,000.00 $108,935,000.00

Total:

$108,935,000.00




	Signed Round 5 PTNA Tier 2
	Rd 5 PTNA Tier 2 Approved Projects.pdf



